Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI) Single Award Task Order
Contract (SATOC) for Debris Management Services in within
United States and its territories)

Solicitation W912P8-07-R-0101

ACI Debris Selected Contractor Reach Back
Region Contractor
1 Environmental Chemical Phillips & Jordan
Corporation
2a Phillips & Jordan Ceres Environmental
2b AshBritt, Inc. Ceres Environmental
2C Xperts, Inc. Phillips & Jordan
2d BGM-Ceres N/A
Environmental
3 Environmental Chemical AshBritt
Corporation
4 Ceres Environmental Phillips & Jordan
5 Environmental Chemical Phillips & Jordan
Corporation
6a Environmental Chemical Phillips & Jordan
Corporation
6b Ceres Environmental Phillips & Jordan

CONTRACT DETAILS ATTACHED



Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)

ACT REGION 1, NEW JERSEY/NEW
YORK/PENNSYLVANIA/CONNECTICUT/RHODE
ISLAND/MASSACHUSETTS/VERMONT/NEW
HAMPSHIRE/MAINE/MARYLAND/DELAWARE/
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA/VIRGINIA/WEST
VIRGINIA

wW912P8-07-R-0101

W912P8-08-D-0051
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION
1240 BAYSHORE HWY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Phone: (650) 347-1555

601293962

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE: Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its
territories)

PROJECT NUMBER: ACI REGION 2A - ALABAMA & FLORIDA
REACH BACK REGIONS - 1, 2¢c, 4, 5, 6a AND
6b

SOLICITATION NUMBER: wW9o12P8-07-R-0101

CONTRACT NUMBER: wW912P8-08-D-0052

TYPE OF AWARD: FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

NAME/ADDRESS OF PHILLIPS AND JORDAN, INC.

CONTRACTOR: 8940 GALL BLVD
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: Phone: (813) 783-1132

DUNS #: 139664932

CONTRACT AMOUNT?*: NTE $250,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: $50,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 2008-04-11
CONTRACTING OFFICER: TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE: Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its
territories)

PROJECT NUMBER: ACI REGION 2B -
GEORGIA/NORTHCAROLINA/SOUTH
CAROLINA
REACH BACK REGION 3

SOLICITATION NUMBER: wW9o12P8-07-R-0101

CONTRACT NUMBER: wW912P8-08-D-0053

TYPE OF AWARD: FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

NAME/ADDRESS OF ASHBRITT, INC..

CONTRACTOR: 480 S. ANDREWS AVE., SUITE 103
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: Phone: (954) 545-3585

DUNS #: 848970893

CONTRACT AMOUNT?*: NTE $250,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: $50,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 2008-04-11
CONTRACTING OFFICER: TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE: Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its
territories)

PROJECT NUMBER: ACI REGION 2C - PUERTO RICO

SOLICITATION NUMBER: W912P8-07-R-0101

CONTRACT NUMBER: W912P8-08-D-0054

TYPE OF AWARD: FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

NAME/ADDRESS OF XPERTS, INC.

CONTRACTOR: MAI CENTER, 2000 KENNEDY AVE.
SAN JUAN, PR 00936

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: Phone: (787) 273-0303

DUNS #: 091094896

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: NTE $250,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: $50,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 2008-04-11
CONTRACTING OFFICER: TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™*:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)
ACI REGION 2D - VIRGIN ISLANDS

W912P8-07-R-0101
W912P8-08-D-0055
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

BGM-CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, INC.
JV.

3825 35TH AVE. NORTH

MINNIAPOLIS, MN 55443

Phone: (800) 212-4424

804412141

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™*:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)
ACI REGION 3, LOUISIANA/MISSISSIPPI

W912P8-07-R-0101
W912P8-08-D-0056
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION
1240 BAYSHORE HWY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Phone: (650) 347-1555

601293962

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)

ACI REGION 4,
TEXAS/OKLAHOMA/ARKANSAS
REACH BACK REGIONS 2a AND 2b
wW912P8-07-R-0101

wW912pP8-08-D-0057
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
3825 85" AVE. N

BROOKLYN PARK MN 55443

Phone: (763) 425-8822

060619285

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)

ACI REGION 5,
CALIFORNIA,/UTAH/NEVADA/ARIZONA/NEW
MEXICO

wW912P8-07-R-0101

wW912P8-08-D-0058
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION
1240 BAYSHORE HWY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Phone: (650) 347-1555

601293962

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SOLICITATION NUMBER:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TYPE OF AWARD:

NAME/ADDRESS OF
CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #:

DUNS #:

CONTRACT AMOUNT™*:

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:
CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE:

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options

Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its

territories)
ACI REGION 6a - HAWAII

W912P8-07-R-0101
wW912P8-08-D-0060
FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M

ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION
1240 BAYSHORE HWY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Phone: (650) 347-1555

601293962

NTE $250,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

2008-04-11

TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120




Contract Award

PROJECT TITLE: Advance Contracting Initiative (ACI)
Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) for Debris Management Services
in within United States and its
territories)

PROJECT NUMBER: ACI REGION 6B, ALASKA

REACH BACK REGIONS 2a AND 2b
SOLICITATION NUMBER: W912P8-07-R-0101
CONTRACT NUMBER: W912P8-08-D-0059
TYPE OF AWARD: FIRM FIXED PRICE & T&M
NAME/ADDRESS OF CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CONTRACTOR: 3825 85™ AVE. N

BROOKLYN PARK MN 55443
CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: Phone: (763) 425-8822
DUNS #: 060619285
CONTRACT AMOUNT™*: NTE $250,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: $50,000,000.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 2008-04-11
CONTRACTING OFFICER: TIM BLACK (504-862-2918)
CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: DIANNE ALLEN (504) 862-1120

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER
NOTIFICATION POSTED:

*=total base and all options






